or price escalations by the supplier whose price for the subject materials Palmer and Sicard, Inc. relied on in its proposal for the
project, then Palmer and Sicard, Inc. shall be entitled to a Compensable Material Cost Increase and an increase in the Contract
Sum or apply a surcharge to the customer accordingly.

For the sum of: One Hundred Twenty Four Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety dollars - $124,790.00

Payment to be made as follows:

Standard terms apply.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a
workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from
specifications below involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders,